CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number 20160202-E311216

Report Reference E311216-20160129

Issue Date 2016-FEBRUARY-02

Issued to: CG DRIVES & AUTOMATION SWEDEN AB

MORSAREGATAN 12 PO BOX 222 25

SE-250 24 HELSINGBORG SWEDEN

This is to certify that POWER CONVERSION EQUIPMENT

representative samples of See Addendum Page.

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the

Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety: UL508C Power Conversion Equipment

CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 14-13 Power Conversion Equipment

Additional Information: See the UL Online Certifications Directory at

www.ul.com/database for additional information

Only those products bearing the UL Certification Mark should be considered as being covered by UL's Certification and Follow-Up Service.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.



Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, pleas contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number
Report Reference
Issue Date

20160202-E311216 E311216-20160129 2016-FEBRUARY-02

This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according to the current UL requirements.

USL - Open or Enclosed type Power Conversion Equipment - Models: FLDfollowed by 48- followed by 025, 030, 036, 045,058 followed by 20 or 21 followed by C or - followed by E,F or I followed by B, D or - followed by S or - followed by A to Z followed by A, followed by - or V followed by other characters.

CUL - Open type Power Conversion Equipment -Models: FLD followed by 48- followed by 025, 030, 036, 045,058 followed by 20 or 21 followed by C or - followed by E,F or I followed by B, D or - followed by S or - followed by A to Z, followed by A followed by - or V followed by other characters.

Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North

Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program

UL LLC

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, pleas contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/.

